



343 Williams Road, Morgantown, WV 26601 office: (304)983-2296 fax: (304)983-4755

FAX

Fax Transmittal Form	_
To: Chuck Bowman	From: R. Anderson
company: WV Purchasing	Company: Anderson Excavating, LLC
Phone #: 304 - 558 - 2157	Phone #: 304-983-2296
Fax#: 304-558-3970	Fax#: 304-983-4755
Number of pages:	neet
Urgent Please review Please	Reply Comment
Message: SEALED	BID

MY -3 A & 33

BUYER: CB-23

RFQ. NO: DEP 15373

Bid Opening Date: 05/03/2011

Bid Opening Time: 1:30p.m.



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

 OF:		Ŋ	IN	10,	<u> </u>	ľ		2
D	E	þ	1	5	3	7	3	

<b>1</b> /	QE:	
	1	

фниск воммал 304-558-2157

DDICES EROO SICKER CONDENCE FOR COVARIAN (NO NEO) EXCESS

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	reb rei	IMS CIP SALE	SHIP VIA	0.08	EABIGHTTERMS
03/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:		) o d 7	nrn (	THE OF	30PM
LINE	05/03/: QUANTITY	LIGP CAT	TEMNUMBER	PENTIG TIME 01-	AMGUNT
- 100		NO.			
001	1	-	62-73		
F	ECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	·
V J C F F P	EST VIRGINIA IS SOLICITING ONTRACT TO ECLAMATION ( IS THE "BOOT!	DEPARTMENT BIDS FROM PROVIDE ALIVER A 2:75-14 REFUSE P.	TRCHASING DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MILE" PROJECT LOCAL, (MONONGALIA CO	AL PROTECTION, ACTORS FOR A IALS FOR THE NE PROJECT KNOW TED NEAR	
F P P P	4/05/11 @ 1 EQUIRED TO A ANDATORY PRI HE BID. NO IDDER, ALSO	TTEND THIS TEND SHALL ONE PERSON PREBIOS	BID CONFERENCE SALL INTERESTED PARETING. FAILURESULT IN DISQUENT MAY REPRESENT MULL INVOLVE EXTERRAIN AND/OR DU	RTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH ALIFICATION OF ORE THAN ONE ENSIVE FOOT	
	OTENTIAL BIT FFICIAL DOC RE-BID. FA EPRESENTATION IN DISQUALIF CCEPT ANY OT THE BIDDER INTO THE BIDDER INTO THE BIDDER INTO THE THE	DERS TO COMENT VERTICATION OF THER DOCUMENT INFORMATION OF THE	YING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S THE BID. THE ST ENTATION TO VERING LE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDA	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S NCE SHEET. IN	
		SEC A	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	lister		YELEPHONE 304	-983-2296 DATE	5-3-11
MEMI MEMI	BER	55-0"	185115	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipas.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency moets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the Initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TRAMS OF BALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/03/2011 AMQUINT UNITERIOE NEM NUMBER QUANTITY M ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. \$IDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPP!, PROCEED TO 1-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE NESTOVER EXIT (EXIT 152). EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON TO US 19 NORTH. | FOLLOW US 19 NORTH FOR . S MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON CR 19/19 (DUPONT ROAD). TRAVEL ON CR 19/19 FOR 1.2 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION OF CR 19/19 AND TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 45 (RIVER ROAD) AND TRAVEL ,2 MILES TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR THE COMMUNITY OF BOOTH. \$ITE 1, CONTINUE SOUTH ON CR 45 THRUOGH BOOTH FOR SITE 2 IS LOCATED .3 MILES TO DRIVEWAY ON THE LEFT. BEHIND THE HOME AND SWIMMING POOL ABOVE THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. MO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK ee gevense side for tehme and conduions SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ぎぢー ひつをらけざ



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Anderson Excavating, LLC

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

3

WAND DRIESE OR BEING BOND EN OF BROVERS EN UNION OF BEING CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMWO P ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE TO SUBMIT AT THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE provisions of article 1d, chapter 21 of the west FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-IRGINIA CODE. free workplace affidavit with the bid shall result IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. \_this\_\_contract\_\_is\_\_to\_be\_performed NOTICE TO PROCEED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED S RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE **CANCELLATION** right to cancel this contract immediately upon written MOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay the higher of the u.s. | Department of Labor minimum wag ATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: interest for payments due (except for any interest REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-983-2796

VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE

5-3-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

95-078511*5* MEMBER

Workers' compensation:

HEVERSEADIFEOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Morgantown MM 26501



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation DEP15373

**DEP15373** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

besse	Morganic	,,,,,,,,,	<b>2000</b> i		— — — —	-	•		\$ <sub>1</sub>	
OATE PRIN	EO	STERMSOF	GALÉ	SHIP VIA			FJA		raeight teams	
03/10/2		<u> </u>	************				7			
BID OPENING DATE:		3/2011	alanna massassassassas	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OF		3 TIME	11:30P		20 00 00 00 N
LINE	QUANTITY	UC)	CAT NO	TEM NUMB	ER.		UNITERICE		AMOUNT	
•										
	LL OF THE	ITEMS	HECK	D BELOW WI	LL BE A	REQ	UIREMENT			
	F THIS CO	ONTRACT	? :							
	  VV  TNETTE	ANCE:	STICCES	FUL VENDOR	TITAHE	FURN	ISH PROOF			
	F COMMERC	CIAL GE	NERAL I	LIABILITY I	NSURANC	E PR	IOR TO			
נ	ISSUANCE C	of don'i	RACT.	UNLESS OTH	ERWISE	SPEC	IFIED IN	1		
]	HE BID DO	CUMENT	S THE	MA MUMINIM	iount qe	' INS	URANCE	Ē		
) · · · · ·	OVERAGE F	KEÖÖTKE	ED ITS S	450,000.						1
ļ	) BUILI	ERS RI	ISK INS	RANCE: SU	CCESSE	JL VE	NDOR SHAL	ւ		
. 1	URNISH PE	ROOF OF	FUILD	RS RISK -	ALL RIS	K IN	SURANCE I	Ŋ		
] 7	TRUOMA R	EQUAL	TO 100	OF THE AM	ioonl de	THE	CONTRACT	•		
	(XX) BONDS	s: FIX	E PERC	ENT (5%) OF	THE TO	TAL .	AMOUNT OF		•	
<u> </u>	HE BID PA	AYAELE	TO THE	STATE OF W	vest vip	<b>SCINI</b>	A, SHALL B	E		
				AS A BID					·	. '
]	AIDDER SHA	SOME EC	OF LOOP	OF THE AMO		THE BOND	CONTRACT.	R		
j	BONDS MAY	BE PRO	OVIDED	IN THE FORM	OF A	CERTI	FIED CHEC	ĸ,		
	RREVOCABI	LE LETI	rer of	CREDIT, OR	BOND FU	JRNIS	HED BY A			
,	SOLVENT SU	JRETY (	COMPANY	AUTHORIZEI A LETTER	TO DO	BUSI	NESS IN T	HE		
1	TATE OF I	RESTIV.	INGINIA	ONLY BE AI	LLOWED	FOR P	ROJECTS			
1	UNDER \$10	o,odo.	PERSO	NAL OR BUSI	iness di	HECKS	ARE NOT			
į	ACCEPTABL	E IN L	TEU OF	THE 5% BID	BOND,	PERFQ	RMANCE	ļ		
	BOND, OR I	LABOR A	ANL MA'I	ERIAL BOND	•					
	( ) MAIN	TENANCI	E HOND:	A TWO (2)	YEAR	INIAN	ENANCE	1		
	BOND COVE	RING T	he roof	ing system	WILL B	E A R	EQUIREMEN	T		
•	OF THE SU	CCESSF	UL VEND	gr.	Ì					
	REV. 11/0	o			ľ			Ì		
1	*****	***	***	****	*****	****	*****	**		
	200			TITONI DODNE	OMD HIS	מה מי	10	ļ	•	
•	AML CONTR	ACTOR	TNFORMA	TION FORM (	rms and con	BRIDITION		l		
SIGNATURE	1/1/2/		****		эиончалат Рос	_98		DATE 5"	3-11	
TITLE NADIA	BER	PEIN	55-678	15115			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO E	BE NOTED ABO	VE



### Request for Quotation DEP15373

**DEP15373** 

5

CADDRESSACORBESSEONDENCESTOVA MENTIONESIS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEAN	is on sale	5H(P)	(A	FOR	FALIGHTTERNS
03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE:						
	.05/03/2		i i	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		M40E+
LINE QL	ANTITY **	uor y	TEMNU)	MARH	UNITERICE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
¢OMPL EVALU CONTR IF THE BIDDIE	ETE THIS ATION TO ACTOR. E ORIGIN NG DOCUM	ORIGIN DETERM THIS IS AL OMB ENTS YO	VAL FORM TO ( VALUE YOUR EL) VALUE A REQUIREM VALUE #1029-0119	OBTAIN A IGIBILIT ENT UNDI IS NOT A CT THE A		
****	****	****	*******	****	*********	
		CONTR	ACTORS LICE	nse		
PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	ns desir Must be Sing Boa Se. App By Conta	ING TO LICENS RD IS E LICATIO CTING I EX, BUI	PERFORM CONTINUED THE WEST TO THE WEST VIROUS 3, ROOTH REST VIROUS 3, RO	TRACTING ST VIRGI ISSUE T NTRACTOR GINIA DI	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON,	
PROSP HUMBE		IDDER 1			RES ANY ACTORS LICENSE	
CONTR	actors 1	iame:	Anders	on Cx	cavatingcc	•
CONTR	actors 1	ICENSE	#:	8.056.	<b>7.</b> <i></i>	
COPY		CONTRA	ACTORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
		Į	APPLICABLE L	AW	,	
THE W	EST VIRO	INIA ST	TATE CODE, P	TEAMS AND CO	G DIVISION RULE	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE 3	04-983-2296 DATE	5-3-11
HITLE AGO TO THE	FE	N 55-1	0785115	<del>`</del>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MEMBER	SPONDING			ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2**1**57

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA DATE PHINTED 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/03/2011 ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT. OUOP SLINE REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING REQUEST FOR QUOTATION! DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. any information provided in specification manuals, or MY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. 1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION proceed shalt be the specific date established in the PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. 2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARÁNTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. TINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS BIGNATURE 5-3-11 0955-889-UC ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MEMBER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

**DEP15373** 

7

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA BOS DATE PRINTED 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM05/03/2011 AMOUNT UNITPAICE DUANTILY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. My failures due to the negligence or workmanship of CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. 3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT O TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) ENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND NATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BOOTH REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. HLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SIGNATURE 304-983-2296 5-3-11

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI FD 'VENDOR'

55-078515



### Request for Quotation

DEP15373

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

DATE PAINTED	hms of bale SHP	Via:	S <b>S</b>	REIGHT TERMS
03/10/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/	/2011	BID OPENING		4. AMOUNT
LINE GLIANTITY	QOP CAT ITEMNU	MBER UNI	PRICE	AWGOA
			arama of	
NADE PROPERI	A PART OF THIS CO AS PREPARED IN-HOUS	NTRACT, AND CON	ARTMENT	
φε environm	ENTAL PROTECTION.			
(6) PAYMENT	rs and completion:	מת משת הם ומדיותי	,	
THE A DRITCATION	CONTRACTOR SHALL FUTOR PAYMENT WITH AN	ITEMIZED SCHED	ULE OF	
VALUES AS HI	zketn before request	THE FORM I	NCLUDED	
IN THE SPEC	IFICATIONS SHALL BE IT IS THE DEP'S IN	USED FOR APPLIC	ATIONS	
OF PAYMENT.	TOR BE MADE WITHIN	O DAYS AFTER RE	CEIPT OF	
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT.		ļ	·.
(7) APPLICA	ATION FOR PARTIAL PA	AYMENT:		
THE	CONTRACTOR MAY, ON	A PERIODIC BASI	S, SUBMIT	
FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BASED ON THE	IE AMOUNT OF WOR	K MOTINIT OF	:
COMPLETED A	T THE TIME OF THE SULBE DETERMINED FROM	W THE ACTUAL QUA	NTITY OF	
WORK COMPLE	TED IF BASED UPON U	MIT MEASURES OR	THE	
PERCENT COM	PLETED IF BASED UPO	N A LUMP SUM.		:
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVENT THE	vendor/contracto	OR FILES	•
FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECTION, THE	STATE MAY DEEM	THIS	
CONTRACT NU	LL AND VOID AND TE	RMINALE BOCK COL	VIICACI	
REV. 1/2005				
PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRODUCTS		
	1 1		TUE	. •
1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ING DIVISION PURSUA	NT TO SUBSECTION	N 2 BELOW,	
NO CONT	RACTOR MAY USE OR S	UPPLY STREL PRO	DUCTS FOR	
A STATE	CONTRACT PROJECT OF MADE IN THE UNITE	THER THAN THOSE D STATES! AS US	STEEL ED IN	
THIS CO				
	1 1 1	 		
SIQNATURE		TELEPHONE 304-983	-2296 DATE 5-	3-//
TITLE A CTA A D CTD	FEIN 55-0785115		DDRESS CHANGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE
MEMBER	A TO BE WOUTH ALANAE AN	ID ADDDESO IN SPACE	VOURT VOELED IN	ENIDOBI .

5-3-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



IGNATURE

MEMBER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia . Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

emodration (Period and Period Control of Con CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2013 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY WUOP. ITEM NUMBER Uniterice "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF ON OTHER IMEROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT A. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, verse side for terms and conditions 304-983-7796

55-6785115°

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

THE OF IN OR APE ABOVE I ARE EN WENDOR



RFQ COPY

MEMBER

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15373

PAGE S 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-5<u>58-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALG 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 05/03/2011 RID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNITERIOR CENTRUMBER: (litip QUANTITY **XLINE** THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM) GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, N THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL FRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, CHASS OR STEEL HRODUCTS. TELEPHONE 5-3-11 SIGNATURE <u> 483-2296</u>

55-6785115



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

### Request for Quotation

DEP15373

2/16/16/00 11

and dries second by Econopen Cease Value in High Colesies CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Morgantown, WV 26501 DATE PAINTED 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER AMQUNT QUANTITY UNITARIOR TIME PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN Price than the foreign made products. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN Aluminum, glass or sterl that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING office may request, in writing, a reevaluation and REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE Supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING donstruction | Project addenda for state | Agencies: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS and specifications for the project. THE ADDENDUM AND list shall be forwarded to the buyer in the state HURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2)see neverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE 304-983-2291 *५-३-॥* TITLE <u>55-0785115</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MEMBER



### Request for Quotation DEP15373

**DEP15373** 

ADDRESSION RESPONDENCE TO A HENT ON OUR

12

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE AND SOPEXCAVALING LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	T GR	M8 OF SALES	SHIRVIA	50.B	FARIGHT TERMS
03/10/201 BID OPENING DATE:	.1   05/03/2		מדם	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT	JTEM NUMBER	LINIT PAICE	AMQUNT
107/	inderdonde Di	ממא מאדים	IF NECESSARY,	. RYTEND THE BY	ם
	ERESIED EA	ANY ADDE	NDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY T	HE
7 -	ER WITHIN		14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	-
OPE	ENING DATE.				
. (3)	ALL ADD	NDA SHOULI	BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	AL
BIC	DERS AND S	UBMITTED 1	O THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVIS	ION.
HE TAO	E SAME RULE Genat Redi	ING HOCUM	LATIONS THAT AP NT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
ADI	ENDUM DOCU	MENT. THI	ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR A	M
ADI	DENDUM THAT	IS ISSUEI	FOR THE SOLE P TIME AND/OR DAT	URPOSE OF	
. GHA	MGING W D	D OPHNING	TIME MID OR DAI	· ·	
rev.	7. 11/96	-			
HXH	HIBIT 10				
		1	QUISITION NO.:	DED16273	
		Ri	SOUPTITON NO.:	DEFISS/S	
ADI	DENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEME	T		
1 1	HEREBY ACK	OWLEIGE R	CEIPT OF THE FO	LOWING CHECK	KED
ADI	DENDUM(S)	ND HAVE M	DE THE NECESSAF	RY REVISIONS ?	LO MA
HRC	DPUSAL, PL	AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,		
ADI	DENDUM NO.	ទេ:			
NO	1 4-12	<del>-</del>		·	
NO.	, 2			,	
					•
МО	. 3	1			
ио	. 4	· ·			
NO	. 5		Name of the State		
SIGNATURE //		366 R	TELEPHONE PORTECTIONS ACTIONS TO THE PHONE	***************************************	DATE 5-3-11
7(4)	Under	FEIN		1-983-2296 ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MEMBE	₹ <b> </b>	55-67	ALIVAL VAID VIDELE	I	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson Excavaling, L

343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

### Request for

<b>***</b> ***	<b>HRONIUMBER</b>
	•
	DEP15373

PAGE 13

and delicated the second and the second of t CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DAYE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 01:30PM RID OPENING TIME CUANTITY ANOUNT KING ITEM NUMBER UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. vendor must ¢learly understand that any verbal Representation made or assumed to be made during any фral discussion held between vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding ONLY THE Information issued in writing and added to the SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Anderson Exclavating, CLC. COMPANY May.3, 2011.....bate REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID see reverse side por terms and conditions SIGNATURE 5-3-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE *ダダー*078*ダルダ* MEMBER



## Request for Quotation DEP15373

**DEP15373** 

STADDARGEOLOGISTES PONDENGESTO PARTIENTO NO S

14

*dhuck Bowman* 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERELC Anderson Excavating, ELC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	*********	MS OP SAU		SHIPVIA		F,O,II	FAEIGHTTERMS
03/10/ BID OPENING DATE	A DOMESTIC OF THE PROPERTY OF			and the second contract of the second contrac	) OPI		.30PM
LINE	VITTUALID	TICIP	CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UNITPAICE	AMQUAT
	UYER:		CB-2	3			
;	RFQ. NO.:		DEP1	5373			
;	EID OPENING D	ATE:	05/0	3/2011			•
;	EID OPENING T	IME:	1:30	PM .			
	PLEASE PROVII				- 1		
				304-983-4	72	<b>&gt;</b>	·
	VENDOR SHOULI REMIT-TO ADDI	SUBM ESS T	IT WI	TH THEIR BID TUSED FOR PAYME	TUE	PROCESSING:	
				<b>1</b>		MY 26201	
	PLEASE PRINT			ME OF PERSON	ľ		
,				Rodney.	knd	£.C500	
	***** THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ DEP	1537	'3 ***** TOTAL:	
7/		]	. See Ai	verseande for verms an	d Cont	SITIONS	
SIGNATURE			- second display	TELEPHON	304	1-983-2296 DATE	5-3-11
TITLE MEN	13とひ	FEIN 5	5-0	785115 -		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10	FILLY DECOUVIDING	ידר חבר	/ IVIOEI	しょうこうさい シアフロッ	-00 IV	I DO A CE A DONNE I A DEI	<b>ロレ ハルタロンフル</b>

# Booth Refuse Pile incl. Natl. (Livengood) Collapsed Portal DEP#15373

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name	Anderson Excavating, LLC
4.14	343 Williams Road
	Morgantown, WV 26501

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.					
1.0	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	B000.50
2.0	1		Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7.000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000.
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000,00
4.I	40	IN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	30.00	1,200.00
4.2	20		Highway Shoulder Rehabilitation	35,00	700.00
5.0	1,100		Silt Fence Sediment Control	2,00	2,200.00
5.1	1,670	LF	Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control	4,00	6680.00
5,2	2	BA	Stone Construction Entrance	3.500.00.	7000.00
5.3	5	EA	Rock Check Dam	100.00	500.00
6.0	2.75	AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	5,500,00
7.0	1	BA	Type "A" Manhole	3,000,00	3,000,00
7.1	1	BA	Type "G" Inlet	3000.00	3.000
7.2	745	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	44,700.00
7.3	240		6' Grass Lined Bench Channel	20.00	4.800.00
7.4	115	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	40.00	4600.00
7.5	24		/ 38" x 60" Blliptical RCP Culvert	100,00	2,400.00
8.1	10,000		Unclassified Excavation (Site 1)	3.00	30,000
8,2	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation (Site 2)	LS	10,000.00
8.3	1	LS	Regrade Aren Soil Cover	LS	2000-60
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000.00	B,000.00
9,2	70	ĹF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	40,00	1 2 800.00
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	50.00	300.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	75.00	7,500.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	30.00	600.00
				<u> </u>	
<del></del>					
	<b>*******</b>			 	
	******				
			TOTAL openundred soverty and thousand six hundred eighty dollars of	P8888888888888888888888888888888888888	
			Eighty dollars 0%	,	17/ 10000

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Anderson (xcavating, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 35-0785115  Address: 343 Williams Rd.  City: Margantown State: WV Zip Code: 26501 Phone: 304-983-2296  Fax No.: 304-983-4755 E-mail address: randerson @ anderson excavating 116. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Rodney Anderson, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-3-11 Date Signature  Member Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toil-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

### Contractor's Business Name: Anderson Excavating, LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Modney Anderson 341 Williams Rd. Morgantown W 26501	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Meinber 24-983-2296
Begin Date:	1/2000	Ending Date:	
Name Address,		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or aponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct community regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearence Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Weshington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

304-983-4755

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

<del>and the second of the second </del>	Agency_WV_DEPREQ.P.O#_DED15373
	eid bond
OVER THE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned, Anderson Excavating, LLC
of Morgantown We of Westfield Ctr. Oh:	io a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	5% of Bid (\$ 5% of Bid ) for the payment of which, bind ourselves, our helps, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	s such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the possel, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
2.75 Acres Abandon	ned mine project known as
"Boot Refuse File"	in National, WV
•	
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and in agreement created by the acceptance of said beforce and effect. It is expressly understood and exceed the penal amount of this obligation as in the Surety, for the value received, he way impaired or affected by any extension of the value notice of any such extension.	ereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its frond shall be in no he time within which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal B	and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are comparations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed	d hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of May	, 20_11.
Principal Corporate Seat	Anderson Excavating, LLC (Name of Mincipal)
	Must be President or
	Vice President)
•	Member
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. (Name of Surety)
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Attomay-in-Fact
IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds in must be affixed, a power of attorney mus	nust be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals at be attached.

304-983-4755 05-03-'11 08:34 FROM-Anderson Excavating POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/08/03, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by Those Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County. Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

J. Christopher Pallotta, Mark D. Pallotta, John Jay Pallotta, Jointly or Severally

of FAIRMONT and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attornay(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or lacsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 06th day of MΔY A.D., 2003 .

Corporate Seate Affixed

State of Onio County of Medina CITINAL IA

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 06th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies: and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Austrney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO

FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Oirectors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this  $3^{\kappa p}$  day of



Mannier



M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretar)

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(1)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

**(P)** 

(Q)

(R)

**(S)** 

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

(A)

### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

304-983-4755

		rfq/rfp# <u>(B)</u>		
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right comer of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	as Principal, and (F)  (H) , a corporation of the State of (D) with it (J) , as Surety, are left of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal set (S) (L) for the payment we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our successors and assigns.	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,  (E)  of (G)  reganized and existing under the laws a principal office in the City of neld and firmly bound unto The State num of (K)  nt of which, well and truly to be made, or heirs, administrators, executors, ation is such that whereas the Principal of the Department of Administration and made a part hereof to enter into a		
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated  The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this(N)			
	Principal Corporate Seal	<u>(Q)</u>		
		(Name of Principal)		
	(R)	By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title		
	(U)	· (V)		
	Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)		
		(₩)		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Pact



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF MONON GALIA, TO-WIT:
I, Rochey Anderson, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Anderson Excavating, LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Anderson Excavating, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Anderson Excavating, LLC (Company Name)
By: Julian
Title: MEMBER
Date: 5-3-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of May, 2011.
OMISTISSE OF WEST VIRGINIA.  NOTARY PUBLIC Cathy Starkey West Virginia Laborers' District Council 3366 Collins Ferry Road  CALLY AND CALLY  West Virginia Laborers' District Council  Cathy Starkey West Virginia Laborers' District Council  Cathy Starkey West Virginia Laborers' District Council  Cathy Starkey  West Virginia Laborers' District Council  Cathy Starkey
Morgantown, WV 26505 My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2014  Emphromatic months and the commission of the

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

P0025/0025 F-169

RFQ No. DEP

T-484

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this effidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges are invested.
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Anderson Cycavating, (LC
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County or Monongalege, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of Ways.
My Commission expires Felineary 10
NOTARY PUBLIC CONSULTATION
AFENNING MUNICIPAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  NOTARY PUBLIC
Cathy Startes Council = Council = Council =
3366 Collins Ferry Road 3766 Collins Ferry Road Morgantown, WV 26505 My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2014